# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Holding, Inc.		02/13/2007	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation	
Street Address:	540 White Plains Road	
Internal Address:	Patent & Trademark Department	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092412	MELAPUR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)785-7102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-785-7141

Email: Deborah.Pinori@cibasc.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Pinori
Address Line 1: 540 White Plains Road

Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Department
Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Pinori	
Signature:	/Deborah A. Pinori/	
Date:	03/05/2007 TDADEMADK	
Date:	03/05/2007 <b>TRADEMARK</b>	

900070797 REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0704

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070305104601043#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0705

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Holding, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal offices at Klybeckstrasse 141, CH-4057, Basle, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the registered trademark shown below, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, "Trademarks")

Registration No. Registration Date Trademark September 2, 1997 MELAPUR 2,092,412

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a corporation, duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assigner does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 13"day of Tebruary , 2007.

RECORDED: 03/05/2007

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Holding, Inc.

Dr. Anton Lindner Head of Intellectual Property

Title:

Nicole Buechi

Trademark Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0706